City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

| Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification No. 1

Ductile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves

R & B Company Date October 15,2012

Attn: Jake Perez ‘ Buyer’s Name: Howard Tevelson

939 Broadway Street Term Contract 76051

Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. BPSF00003717
Type: Indefinite quantity

Not to exceed amount:  $3,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Start End
Maodification date date Amount Notes

Original contract ~ 05/1/11  04/30/14  $3,000,000

1 05/1/11 04/30/14  $3.,000,000 Price increase and modification
of the PPI used in the contract,

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

1) Modifies the PPI used for this Contract from WDU10150235 (Metals and metal products,
Soil pipe and fittings, gray and ductile iron) to WDU10150227 (Metal and metal products,
Soil pipe and fittings, cast iron.

2) Effective November 1, 2012, increases prices (See Attachment A).

All other terms, and conditions remain the same.

g A})pmved by the City: 7 o /D ey
- iréctorof OCA Date
Approved by Contractor: {/ % — 4 ?"/} W1/
{;’/ Ddte 7/

Peterz Sles,

Name and title:

Please sign and return one original. The second original is for your records,

Page | of 4



Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. |

Contract 76051

Dugtile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves
R & B Company

August 16 2012

Effective November 1, 2012, a price increase will be allowed on item numbers 1 through 22 and 35
through 43 as indicated below:

DI valve, resilient-seated gate, tyton x tyton ends, right turn open, nut operated.

[tem # Size Unit Part # Old Price New Price
1 4” EA. Mueller A2362-40-RN $306.47 $337.12
2 6” EA « $403.34 $ 443.67
3 g EA “ $612.99 $674.29
4 12" EA “ $1,240.72 $1,364.80
5 16” EA  Mueller A2361-40-RN $4,158.84 $4,574.72

DI valve, resilient-seated gate, flanged ends, right turn open, nut operated, 125 Ib., class
flanges.

[tem # Size Unit Part # Old Price New Price
6 4 EA  Mueller A2362-06-RN $295.92 $325.51
7 6” EA « $395.58 $435.14
8 8 EA « $618.16 $679.98
9 12 EA “ $1,205.27 $1,325.80

10 16” EA  Mueller A2361-06-RN $4.012.28 $4,413.51

DI valve, resilient-seated gate, flanged ends, left turn open, nut eperated, 125 Ib. class
flanges. (Millbrae yard only)

Item # Size Unit Part # Old Price New Price
11 4" EA  Mueller A2362-06-LN $295.92 $325.51
12 6" EA « $395.58 $435.14
13 8” EA “ $618.16 $679.98
14 10” EA * $962.69 $1.058.96

Page 2 of 4



: Attachment “A"

Contract Modification No. |

Contract 76051

Ductile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves
R & B Company

August 16 2012

DI valve, resilient-seated gate, flanged ends, left turn open, nut operated, 125 Ib. class
flanges, (Millbrea yard only)

Item # Size Unit Part # Old Price New Price
15 12”7 EA Mueller A2362-06-LN $1,162.30 $1.278.53
16 16" EA Mueller A2361-06-LN $4,012.28 $4,413.51

DI valve, resilient-seated gate, enclosed beveled gearing flanged ends, left turn open, nut
operated, 125 Ib. class flanges. ( Millbrae yard only)

Item # Size Unit Part # Old Price New Price
17 4” EA  Mueller A2362-06-LN $1,152.36 $1,267.60
18 6" EA ¢ $1,252.02 $1,377.22
19 8  EA « ' $1,474.60 $1,622.06
20 10" EA B $2,001.99 $2,202.19
21 12” EA “ $2,246.54 $2,471.19
22 16” EA  Mueller A2361-06-LN $5,270,76 $5,797.84

Page 3 of 4



Ductile iron tapping Sleeves

[tem #

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Size

6, X [;.”

891 X 4)5

8!! X 6’1

12)! x 4”

127 x 67

12!) x 8)’

16’5 x 4,1

16!’ x 61)

16’ x 87

Unit

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Part #

US Pipe T28

(3]

A3l

4

111

143

&6

Page 4 of 4

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 1

Contract 76051

Duectile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves

Old Price
$617.99
$759.05
$759.05

$1,501.27

$1.501.27
$1,594.77
$3,165.40
$3,258.89

$3,352.40

R & B Company
August 162012

New Price
$679.79
$ 834.95
$ 834.95
$1,651.40
$1,651.40
$1,754.25
$3,481.94
$3,584.78

$3,687.64



